ON

तेजपुर विश्वविद्यालय

TEZPUR UNIVERSITY

(संसद के अधिनियम द्वारा स्थापित केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय)

(A Central University established by an Act of Parliament) संकाय अध्यक्ष, छात्र कल्याण का कार्यालय

OFFICE OF THE DEAN, STUDENT'S WELFARE

नपाम:: तेजपुर :: असम / Napaam ::Tezpur -784028::Assam

NOTIFICATION Dated: 11.03.2021

As per the earlier Notification No. TU/DSW/Notice/16-F.08/1038-A Dated 06/01/2021 and TU/DSW/Notice/16-F.08(A)/1053 Dated 22/02/2021, continuing students of PG/UG and Research Scholars, who have submitted their thesis/completed Ph.D Programme were asked to vacate their respective Hostels or keep their belongings in common designated places of their Hostels. But it has been observed that many students and Research Scholars are yet to follow the instructions and hence the following students are asked to vacate their respective Hostels' rooms or keep their belongings in common designated places of their Hostels within 18/03/2021:

- 1. UG/PG Students who were not called back and kept their rooms under lock conditions.
- 2. Those students who have already been passed out from the University.
- 3. Research Scholars, who have been staying in SCVRMH and PMCWH and submitted their thesis/completed Ph.D Programme .
- 4. Research Scholars, who were called back but not returned till date and yet to take Hostel admission.

Date: 11.03.2021

5. Research Scholars who have been converted from full time to part time.

If they fail to do so within 18-03-2021, as per the Clause No. 1.22.5 of Tezpur University Hostel Rules, 2019, room eviction procedure shall be initiated, and rooms shall be vacated accordingly. The University authority shall not be liable for any loss or damage of any personal belongings of any student in such situation.

Sd/- (D. Deka)
Dean Students' Welfare
Tezpur University
Memo No. TU/DSW/Notice/16-F.08/ 1060-A